ately after the certified list is examined and audited, which is generally on the same 
(lay of its receipt in this office. I have made a tabulated statement of the number of 
jurors used in the parts of the different Courts with the cost to the City. In New 
York County alone there were fourteen thousand five hundred and thirty-two 
(14,532) jurors costing two hundred and thirty-two thousand nine hundred and 
thirty-eight dollars ($232,938). 

The financial transactions of this office for the fiscal year ending December 31, 
1904 (including the public moneys of the City, and the court and trust funds), 
amounted to $607,389,349.53. For keeping the record of these transactions and per-